4-Mb (512K x 8) MoBL Static RAM
CY62148DV30
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose, CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-05341 Rev. *B  Revised February 10, 2004
Features
• Very high speed: 55 ns
— Wide voltage range: 2.20V – 3.60V
• Pin-compatible with CY62148CV25, CY62148CV30 and

Operating Range
Product Range
Ambient
Temperature VCC
[6]
CY62148DV30L Industrial –40°C to +85°C 2.2V to 3.6V
CY62148DV30LL
Product Portfolio
Product
VCC Range (V) Speed
(ns)
Power Dissipation
Operating ICC (mA)
Standby ISB2 (uA)f = 1 MHz f = fmax
Min. Typ.[7] Max. Typ.[7] Max. Typ.[7] Max. Typ.[7] Max.
CY62148DV30L 2.2 3.0 3.6 55 1.5 3 8 15 2 12
CY62148DV30LL 2.2 3.0 3.6 55 3 10 8
CY62148DV30L 2.2 3.0 3.6 70 1.5 3 8 15 2 12
CY62148DV30LL 2.2 3.0 3.6 70 3 10 8
Electrical Characteristics Over the Operating Range
Parameter Description Test Conditions

tPWE
tSCE
Truth Table
CE WE OE Inputs/Outputs Mode Power
H X X High Z Deselect/Power-down Standby (ISB)
L H L Data Out (I/O0-I/O7) Read Active (ICC)
L H H High Z Output Disabled Active (Icc)
L L X Data in (I/O0-I/O7) Write Active (Icc)
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
55 CY62148DV30L-55BVI BV36A 36-ball Very Fine Pitch BGA (6 mm × 8 mm × 1 mm) Industrial
CY62148DV30LL-55BVI
55 CY62148DV30L-55BVXI BV36A 36-ball Very Fine Pitch BGA (6 mm × 8 mm × 1 mm) Pb-free Industrial
CY62148DV30LL-55BVXI
55 CY62148DV30L-55ZSXI ZS-32 32-pin TSOP II Pb-free Industrial
CY62148DV30LL-55ZSXI
55 CY62148DV30L-55SXI S-32 32-pin SOIC Pb-free Industrial
CY62148DV30LL-55SXI
CY62148DV30
Document #: 38-05341 Rev. *B Page 8 of 11
70 CY62148DV30L-70BVI BV36A 36-ball Very Fine Pitch BGA (6 mm × 8 mm × 1 mm) Industrial
CY62148DV30LL-70BVI
70 CY62148DV30L-70BVXI BV36A 36-ball Very Fine Pitch BGA (6 mm × 8 mm × 1 mm) Pb-free Industrial
CY62148DV30LL-70BVXI
70 CY62148DV30L-70ZSXI ZS-32 32-pin TSOP II Pb-free Industrial
CY62148DV30LL-70ZSXI
70 CY62148DV30L-70SXI S-32 32-pin SOIC Pb-free Industrial
CY62148DV30LL-70SXI
Ordering Information (continued)
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code